Actuals/Budget.  The increase is primarily driven by a 5% increase in membership dues to maintain the
additional operating and capital expenses.

Total Expenses from continuing operations are projected at $447,780 in 2022-- $73.6 (17%) increase over
2021 actuals/budget.  Largely driven by increases in labor and product costs, with the largest changes from:

• Pool Expenses – swim team/lifeguards/pool management at $27.4k

• Social Events at $13.2k

• Insurance - Fire, Liab, D&O at $6.9k

• Clubhouse and Bathroom at $6.2k

Net Operating Income is projected at $21,713 which is ($30,706) decline from 2021 actuals/budget.

Total Major Repairs/Replacements for 2022 are projected at $94,860...more in line with past performance.
This includes projects for both Amberfield and Riverfield (Details in the Capital Improvement Fund section).
This is a $47.6k decrease from 2021actuals/budget as infrastructure continues to need focus and attention.

Actual Actual + Budget
 Operating

Fund

 Capital

Improvement

Pro Forma

Total

REVENUES

Annual Dues (Amberfield/Riverfield) 300,130$   320,775$   345,288$   -$   345,288$

Outside Membership 52,555  59,719  60,800  -  60,800$

New Initiation Fee -  -  -$

Swim/Tennis Income 19,524  49,581  58,705  -  58,705$

Other Income (Sewer, etc.) 95,865  4,530  4,700  107  4,807$

TOTAL REVENUES 468,075$   434,789$   469,493$   107$   469,600$

EXPENSES

Operating Expenses 329,847  382,370  447,780  -  447,780

Major Repairs and Replacements 77,332  142,475  - 94,860 94,860

TOTAL EXPENSES 407,179$   524,844$   447,780$   94,860$   542,640$

EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF

REVENUES OVER EXPENSES 60,896  (90,240)  21,713  (94,753)  (73,040)

FUND BALANCES,

BEGINNING OF YEAR 119,404  180,300  60,297$   29,764$   90,061

Transfer between Funds -  -  (80,000)  80,000  -

FUND BALANCES, END OF YEAR 180,300$   90,060$   2,010$   15,011$   17,021$

2022 Pro Forma

THE FIELDS SWIM AND TENNIS CLUB, INC.

2022 PRO FORMA REVENUES, EXPENSES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

2020 2021

The Fields Swim and Tennis Club, Inc/ 2022 Budget Review 4

3. Projected Continuing Operations P&L – 2022

2022 Fields Club Revenue and Expense Details:
(Comparative information for 2021)

2020 2021 2022 % Change

Actual Actual Pro Forma 2022 vs 2021

REVENUES

Annual Dues

Amberfield HOA 224,357   236,688   257,072

Riverfield HOA 78,769   83,887   88,216